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President’s Message 
April 2025 

Spring Time in Willow Ridge! 

One of Willow Ridge Civic Association’s signature events coming up for April 12th will be 
the Children’s Easter Party!  Nicole is doing a fantastic job putting this together!  

We are revamping doing our WITW Newsletter.  Jamie is at the helm of this and is doing a 
great job!   

Jane Sieman has finished the 2025 WRCA Directories!!  We will be having these out for 
delivery in April!  

Shout out to Sharon and all the Block Reps for their help 

We have our annual Willow Ridge Clean Up in May 3rd  Rain Date May 10th  9am to Noon 

Garage Sale Weekend in June 

 

H. Erich Krueger 



  



 

 

  



Wind-in-the Willows and WRCA Directory 

- What's in it for my family? 

Wind-in-the-Willows - our newsletter - provides many details 

about the latest happenings in Willow Ridge and the upcoming 

free events for the children. It also contains neighborhood news, 

our own free "classified" section and notices of special activities. 

WRCA Directory - our community directory - includes a 

neighborhood listing, money saving coupons, services and 

businesses in our community. In addition, there are important 

phone numbers such as listings for area schools and Town of 

Amherst. You will also find a babysitter listing, a detailed map of 

our community, a guide to our annual events and more!! 

E-wind - Via your email address you will receive a copy of  

Wind-in-the-Willows electronically. 

All members are invited to monthly meetings September thru 

June, every 2nd Thursday of the month at 7:30 p.m.  

at Ellicott Creek Volunteer Fire Company 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Subject: Nice Comments about WRCA  

  

Erich, we went to a "Coffee with a Cop" meeting at the senior center. I don't 
remember the name of the Amherst Police Lieutenant  

who spoke to us; but he was talking about their need for community  
input, and he specifically mentioned how helpful the Willow Ridge Civic  

Association is to their department. He said he checks WRCA website  
frequently and appreciates the help given to the APD by our group. 

 
Patty Lisk 

 

A little follow up from Patty’s story,  

The Amherst Police Lieutenant was Lt. Goudy.   I had a very nice conversation 
with him.  He informed me that he watches our Facebook page and when we 

post about traffic issues they react. The Amherst PD appreciates the 
cooperation it has with WRCA. 

As Always If you see something, Say Something!   

H. Erich Krueger 

 

Weather is starting to finally turn the corner!  

PLEASE BE MINDFUL WHILE DRIVING! 

More Children will be walking to and back from school or their bus stops. 
More bicycles, joggers and walkers will be out. OBEY SPEED LIMITS & STOP 

SIGNS. Be A Good Neighbor When Driving! 

 

  



 

HELP WANTED 
Local Insurance agency  looking for Office Manager/CSR.  Use of AMS 360 helpful. Full or part time, 

Please send resume toercavan@aol.com – Please put “Job Opening in Subject Line” 
 
 

 

Committees and Activity Chairpersons 

 Directory & Membership 

Jane Sieman 

 membershipdirector@wrca.us 

 

Garage Sale 

Erin Kubiak 

 Garagesaleweekend@wrca.us 

 

Garden Club 

Virginia Winter  

 

Holiday Lighting Contest 

jimcwierley@wrca.us 

 

Children Events 

Nicole Nash 

children.events@wrca.us 

 

National Night Out 

John Miller 

 

Scholarships 

John Raedens  

john@wrca.us 

 

 

 

https://wcc.godaddy.com/email
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Adult Events 

Erik Zorich 

ErikZorich@wrca.us 

 

Town/Projects 

Jim Cwierley 

 

Webmaster 

H. Erich Krueger 

webmaster@wrca.us 

 

 

Wind In The Willows 

 Jamie Jenda  

jamie@wrca.us 

   

 

 

WRCA Officers 

President: H. Erich Krueger  

president@wrca.us 

 

 

Vice President:  Erik Zorich 

  vice.president@wrca.us 

 

 

 Secretary: Jane Sieman  

secretary@wrca.us 

 

 

 Treasurer:  

Brandon Mott 

treasurer@wrca.us 
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 Board of Directors : 

 

Marijean Nichols  

marijean@wrca.us 

 

John Raedens  

john@wrca.us 

 

 

Nicole Nash 

children.events@wrca.us 

 

 

 Sharon Grogan 

sharon@wrca.us 

 blockreps@wrca.us 

 

 

Erik Zorich 

ErikZorich@wrca.us 

 

 

 Stephen Steinberg 

stephen@wrca.us 

 

 

Jamie Jenda 

jamie@wrca.us 
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